

**09-28-2022 Town Council Meeting**  
**Responses to Council Questions**

**ITEM #12: Complete Community Update - Capacity Analysis**

**Council Question:**

Will the presentation cover actual data/findings from the capacity analysis? If so, can that data be provided in advance of the meeting?

**Staff Response:**

*Wednesday's presentation will be a high-level review of the takeaways for this work. Rod Stevens will provide a detailed review of the data and findings at the October 7<sup>th</sup> CCES meeting. That information will be sent to the Council in advance of the meeting.*

**Council Question:**

In terms of the possible analyses shown on page 159, might another be added that addresses how our historical and present zoning and other land use regulations have fostered inequality and lack of diversity and how Complete Communities can begin to redress these issues?

**Staff Response:**

*If the Council desires, we can discuss this in further detail at the CCES meeting on October 7<sup>th</sup>.*